Format, case: 96 x 96 mm ( 1/4 DIN)
Format, face plate: 98 x 98 mm
Installation depth: 122 mm
4-,  6-,  8-  Zones
Two-point ( heat-only) Temperature Controller
with LCD-Display
R2400
Option: Heater current monitoring

Attention: The „heating“- or „cooling“-outputs can be active while programming or configuring the controller.
This can cause a damage either to the plant itself or its contents.
2. Type Code
  R 2400  -    aaa  -     x  -       y  -         000   -      d         -     z
                    1:   power supply: 230 V AC
                  2:   power supply: 115 V AC
 3:  power supply:   24 V AC
 5:  power supply:   24 V DC
0:  without serial interface
2: ser. interface RS232-C Protocol: ELOTECH – standard
4: ser. interface RS485 Protocol: ELOTECH – standard
               InterBus-S via gateway M-IBS -5
5: ser. interface 0/20mA Protocol: ELOTECH - standard
7: CAN, CANopen Device Profile DS-404
8: Profibus DP, acc. EN 50170
     0: standard
     5: with heater current monitoring (only with bist. voltage outputs)
   0: sensor programmable:   RTD (Pt100-DIN), 2- or 3-wire;   Type L (Fe-CuNi), Type J;  Type K (NiCr-Ni)
421    4 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: all, relais (not with heater current monitoring)
426    4 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: :  bist. voltage signal. Com.: -
621    6 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: all, relais (not with heater current monitoring)
626    6 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: :  bist. voltage signal. Com.: -
821    8 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: all, relais (not with heater current monitoring)
826    8 - zones heat-only-cooling controller; control outputs: :  bist. voltage signal. Com.: -
431    4 - zones heating-off-cooling controller; control outputs: heating and cooling: relay
436    4 - zones heating-off-cooling controller; control outputs: heating and cooling, bist. voltage signal
437    4 - zones heating-off-cooling controller; control outputs: :  „heating“: bist. voltage signal. Com.: -
„cooling“: relay
636    6 - zones heating-off-cooling controller; control outputs: heating and cooling, bist. voltage signal
637    6 - zones heating-off-cooling controller; control outputs: :  „heating“: bist. voltage signal. Com.: -
„cooling“: relay
Clarian uk ltd www.clarian.co.uk
Clarian UK Ltd. PO Box 185, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 5UY Tel. 01763 246319
3
3. Connection Diagram:  R2400-421,   R2400-621,   R2400-821
Zone:    Sensor:
              TC   Pt100 40               k4*   k3  k2  k1   70
L /  DC-   1        -  41         71
N / DC+   2    8 42 72
   3        43    73
A1    4      17          7  - 44 74
A1    5      18  45 75
A2    6      19               - 46                    Option:  0...10VDC+ 76
A2    7      20     6 47             Analogue input   0...10VDC- 77
Out4    8        Out8   21  48                 d1 78
Out4    9        Out8   22     5   - 49                     79
Out3   10        Out7   23  50 80
Out3   11        Out7   24 81
Out2   12        Out6   25               - 60 82
Out2   13        Out6   26    4 61 83
Out1   14        Out5   27 62
Out1   15        Out5   28    3  - 63                     GND       GND  90
       64  RxDout    RxD in 91
       - 65  TxD in      RxDout 92
   2 66 H      A    TxDout    TxDout  93